

SC No. 514/23
STATE Vs. Sooraj @ Karan
FIR No. 505/23
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

02.01.2024

Present :- Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Counsel Sh. Salauddin Khan.

Supplement charge sheet is already on record. The record perused. ON the basis of material available on record as well as statement of witnesses, cognizance of the offence is taken.

Copy of charge sheet alongwith documents be supplied to the accused against acknowledgement.

Notice be issued to the concerned IO for filing the FSL result.

List for scrutiny of document as well as for filing of FSL result on **01.04.2024**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/02.01.2024