

SC No. 514/23
STATE VS. SOORAJ @ KARAN
FIR No. 505/23
PS-AMBEDKAR NAGAR

23.07.2026

Present :- Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Salauddin, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

No PW present.

SI Gaurav Dalal and Inspt. AK Jha have sent request for exemption on the ground that they have been deputed in arrangement duty on account of student agitation. Allowed for today.

List for PE on 15.12.2026. SI Gaurav Dalal and Inspt. AK Jha be summoned for the said date.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/23.07.2026